
The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 Awards

Overall
4 Sean Devine / Killian Duffy Subaru Impreza WRC S9 10 45:02 1 1
6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 45:25 2 1
3 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Subaru Impreza 10 45:30 3 2

Class 1
88 Jonathan Greer / Brian Crawford VW Polo 1 54:29 45 1
92 Charles Blair / Stephen Marshall Skoda Felicia 1 57:12 56 2

Class 2
80 Gregory Shaw / Eddie Dugan Vauxhall Astra GSi 2 53:39 39 1

Class 3
2 Barry Groundwater / Jude Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 46:00 4 2
12 Malloch Nicoll / Ian Nicoll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 46:56 5 3

Class 4
75 Paul Kiely / Pat McSharry Peugeot 206 4 53:48 41 1

Class 5

Class 6 19 David Hughes / Bruce Harper Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8.5 6 47:16 6 1
35 Michael O'Brien / Mathew Pearce Subaru Impreza 6 47:31 8 2

Class 7 49 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 50:01 23 1
64 Roger Donnan / George Myatt Ford Puma 7 52:37 33 2

Class 8 54 Kevin Bradley / Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort Mk II 8 50:53 26 1
95 Ricky White / James Robertson Talbot Sunbeam Ti 8 55:19 49 2

Class 9 25 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 47:48 10 1
26 Vivian Hamill / Paul Hamill Ford Escort Mk II 9 47:53 12 2

Class 10 18 Kenny Wills / Rory Young Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 10 47:17 7 3
13 Jim Carty / Neil Shanks MG Metro 6R4 10 48:32 14 4

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:40 0n 04/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 Awards

The Maconochies Trophy - 1st Group N Car

6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 45:25 2 1

James Haugh Trophy - 1st GM

80 Gregory Shaw / Eddie Dugan Vauxhall Astra GSi 2 53:39 39 1

The Gemmell Trophy - 1st Ford

25 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 47:48 10 1

Thomas Corrie Trophy - 1st Rover Group

13 Jim Carty / Neil Shanks MG Metro 6R4 10 48:32 14 4

James Brown Trophy - 1st Peugeot Talbot

45 Robert Adamson / Jane Nicol Talbot Sunbeam 9 52:46 35 7

Trophy - 1st Subaru

4 Sean Devine / Killian Duffy Subaru Impreza WRC S9 10 45:02 1 1

Trophy - 1st Mitsubishi

6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 45:25 2 1

Lawrence Clark Trophy - 1st Navigator resident in DG Postal District

19 David Hughes / Bruce Harper Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8.5 6 47:16 6 1

Malcolm Wilson Motorsport Award - Greatest improvement on seeding

109 Darren Gass / Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 47:44 9 4

Award - Highest placed all EACC crew

95 Ricky White / James Robertson Talbot Sunbeam Ti 8 55:19 49 2

Bushmills Trophy - Spirit of the Rally

105 Ernest McMillen / Desi McGlade Suzuki Swift GTi 1 64:00 65 3

The Fred Patterson Trucks and Performance Cars Award - Highest rated Irish Competitor

109 Darren Gass / Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 47:44 9 4

The McHarg International Challenge Award - 1st Team of 3 from same country
Scotland

6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 45:25 2 1
3 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Subaru Impreza 10 45:30 3 2
2 Barry Groundwater / Jude Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 46:00 4 2

George Rutherford Trophy - Highest Placed female

51 Emma McKinstry / Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 49:37 20 9

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:40 0n 04/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 Awards

The Pirelli Award - Youngest finisher

88 Jonathan Greer / Brian Crawford VW Polo 1 54:29 45 1

The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car

25 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 47:48 10 1

The Crew Notes Award - Best Notes on Web Site

78 Tommy Brown / Peter Kerr Ford Escort Mk I 7 59:33 62 4

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 16:40 0n 04/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 - Final Results 4th December 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

4 Sean Devine / Killian Duffy Subaru Impreza WRC S9 10 8:10 4:58 13:51 8:15 9:48 45:02 1 1
6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 8:17 5:07 14:05 8:26 9:30 45:25 2 1
3 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Subaru Impreza 10 8:35 5:06 13:54 8:09 9:46 45:30 3 2
2 Barry Groundwater / Jude Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 8:16 5:07 14:29 8:21 9:47 46:00 4 2
12 Malloch Nicoll / Ian Nicoll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:32 5:14 14:29 8:39 10:02 46:56 5 3
19 David Hughes / Bruce Harper Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8.5 6 8:25 5:13 14:43 8:38 10:17 47:16 6 1
18 Kenny Wills / Rory Young Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 10 8:39 5:23 14:14 8:49 10:12 47:17 7 3
35 Michael O'Brien / Mathew Pearce Subaru Impreza 6 8:44 5:24 14:35 8:34 10:14 47:31 8 2
109 Darren Gass / Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:55 5:20 14:33 8:48 10:08 47:44 9 4
25 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:48 5:24 14:38 8:46 10:12 47:48 10 1
31 Craig McMiken / David Crisp Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:36 5:23 14:38 8:50 10:24 47:51 11 5
26 Vivian Hamill / Paul Hamill Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:50 5:22 14:48 8:45 10:08 47:53 12 2
9 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk II BDX 9 8:38 5:39 15:15 8:39 10:05 48:16 13 3
13 Jim Carty / Neil Shanks MG Metro 6R4 10 8:47 5:53 14:35 8:52 10:25 48:32 14 4
33 Eddie Donaghy / Charlie Donaghy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:54 5:31 15:02 8:50 10:19 48:36 15 6
23 Kevin Duggan / Keith Bovaird Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:51 5:25 14:43 8:48 10:51 48:38 16 7
27 Martin Cairns / James McKee Subaru Impreza N10 3 9:10 5:39 14:47 8:54 10:16 48:46 17 8
24 Paul Ward / Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:51 5:24 15:16 9:03 10:31 49:05 18 4
29 Ian Campbell / Dick Wardle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 10 9:15 5:34 15:01 8:51 10:35 49:16 19 5
51 Emma McKinstry / Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 9:05 5:41 15:13 9:04 10:34 49:37 20 9
28 Bob Grant / Vicki Grant Subaru Impreza N10 10 9:14 5:36 15:08 9:00 10:41 49:39 21 6
34 Alastair Slavin / Allan Cathers Subaru Impreza 10 9:29 5:30 15:05 9:18 10:36 49:58 22 7
49 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 9:13 5:29 15:26 9:13 10:40 50:01 23 1
11 Philip Walker / Peter Martin Subaru Impreza 10 9:10 5:41 15:44 9:22 10:45 50:42 24 8
71 Donnie MacDonald / Fraser Ross Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 9:01 5:37 16:23 9:02 10:43 50:46 25 3
54 Kevin Bradley / Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort Mk II 8 9:11 5:31 15:07 9:04 12:00 50:53 26 1
46 Bill Laidlaw / Mark Glover Subaru Impreza 3 9:16 5:48 15:38 9:20 11:02 51:04 27 10
72 Russell Currie / Paul McGuire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 9:13 5:41 16:23 9:10 10:45 51:12 28 11
39 Peter Rayner / Richard Bonner Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:19 5:56 15:33 9:32 10:54 51:14 29 5
17 Eddie Quinn / Garret Loughran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 3 12:00 5:27 14:55 8:47 10:06 51:15 30 12
56 Barry Horan / Simon Mills Subaru Impreza 3 9:29 5:44 15:41 9:33 11:04 51:31 31 13
60 Sandy Arbuthnott / Ian Arbuthnott Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:25 5:50 15:44 9:19 12:00 52:18 32 6
64 Roger Donnan / George Myatt Ford Puma 7 9:39 6:07 16:08 9:39 11:04 52:37 33 2
20 David Hardie / John McCulloch Subaru Impreza 6 9:46 6:04 16:11 9:43 10:56 52:40 34 4
45 Robert Adamson / Jane Nicol Talbot Sunbeam 9 9:40 6:07 16:07 9:38 11:14 52:46 35 7
21 John Morrison / Alistair Mackay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 3 8:39 5:16 20:00 8:45 10:19 52:59 36 14
38 Paul McKinstry / Mo Downey Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:47 6:01 16:10 9:55 11:20 53:13 37 8
96 Gordon Stoddart / Alastair Logan Ford Sierra Cosworth 10 9:48 6:06 16:15 9:46 11:20 53:15 38 9
80 Gregory Shaw / Eddie Dugan Vauxhall Astra GSi 2 9:45 5:57 16:15 10:16 11:26 53:39 39 1
63 George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Sierra Cosworth 10 9:33 5:50 18:13 9:15 10:49 53:40 40 10
75 Paul Kiely / Pat McSharry Peugeot 206 4 9:58 6:15 16:31 9:42 11:22 53:48 41 1
52 Hugh Murdoch / Glenn Patterson Ford Escort Cosworth 10 9:44 6:00 16:23 9:49 11:58 53:54 42 11
67 Gerard McAleer / Tony McHugh Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:02 6:13 16:23 9:53 11:28 53:59 43 9
62 Thomas Mackin / Derek Scott Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:05 6:07 16:08 10:16 11:26 54:02 44 10
88 Jonathan Greer / Brian Crawford VW Polo 1 10:18 5:37 16:30 10:12 11:52 54:29 45 1
58 Steven Hogg / Arron Cruickshank Subaru Impreza WRX 10 9:12 5:28 20:00 9:08 10:46 54:34 46 12
65 Scott Murdoch / Paul Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:32 6:10 16:23 9:58 11:51 54:54 47 11
74 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Subaru Impreza 3 9:44 6:12 17:28 10:05 11:41 55:10 48 15
95 Ricky White / James Robertson Talbot Sunbeam Ti 8 10:17 6:30 16:41 10:03 11:48 55:19 49 2
81 Martin Page / Alan Bennett BMW Mini Cooper 8 10:18 6:26 16:29 10:15 12:00 55:28 50 3
79 Andrew Nicholson / Allan Little Vauxhall Chevette HSR 9 10:03 7:05 16:37 10:15 11:47 55:47 51 12
61 Fraser Jones / Blair Thomson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:45 6:08 16:21 12:00 11:40 55:54 52 4
86 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:23 6:34 17:17 10:11 11:46 56:11 53 13

106 Sanny Dobie / Duncan Hastings Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:02 6:16 17:34 10:27 12:00 56:19 54 14
89 Sammy Scallon / Bartley Downey Peugeot 205 8 10:31 6:46 17:06 10:31 11:53 56:47 55 5
92 Charles Blair / Stephen Marshall Skoda Felicia 1 10:23 7:16 17:01 10:32 12:00 57:12 56 2
73 Robin Vance / Neil Cluckie Landrover Bowler 300 Tdi 10 10:44 6:38 17:54 10:49 12:00 58:05 57 13
99 Ian Bendall / Kimberley Bendall Vauxhall Corsa 8 10:41 6:44 17:34 11:09 12:00 58:08 58 6

101 Kevin Campbell / Neil Thomson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 10:52 6:52 17:34 11:07 12:00 58:25 59 7
94 Alex Curran / Richard Neaves Talbot Sunbeam 7 12:00 6:52 17:34 10:46 11:50 59:02 60 3
91 David MacLean / Lynda MacLean Mazda 323 Turbo 10 11:00 7:08 17:59 10:55 12:00 59:02 61 14
78 Tommy Brown / Peter Kerr Ford Escort Mk I 7 10:22 6:27 20:00 10:48 11:56 59:33 62 4

103 Russell Phillips / Billy Dickson Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:09 7:43 17:34 12:00 12:00 60:26 63 15
104 Stuart Taylor / John Frew Ford Sierra Sapphire 9 11:22 7:35 17:34 11:44 12:00 1:00 61:15 64 16
105 Ernest McMillen / Desi McGlade Suzuki Swift GTi 1 12:00 8:00 20:00 12:00 12:00 64:00 65 3

1 Alan Dickson / Martin Forrest Subaru Impreza WRC 99 10 8:10 4:56 18:38 Halfshaft F/F
5 Neale Dougan / John Bennie Ford Escort WRC 10 9:36 5:41 15:11 9:17 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:00 on 10/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 - Final Results 4th December 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

7 John Crawford / Roger Herron MG Metro 6R4 10 F/F
8 Garry Jennings / Rory Kennedy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 F/F
10 Camillus Bradley / Danny O'Neil Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:48 5:17 F/F
14 Brendan Connor / Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza 6 9:17 F/F
15 Ian Paterson / Doug Redpath Subaru Impreza 10 10:29 F/F
22 David Robinson / Kath Rumney Ford Escort WRC 10 8:49 5:26 F/F
32 Neil Wallace / John Wallace Subaru Legacy 10 9:26 5:23 F/F
36 Steven Finch / Stanley Graham Chrysler Sunbeam 9 9:18 5:33 15:06 F/F
37 Paddy McVeigh / Aidan Campbell Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:49 5:56 15:40 F/F
40 Gary Price / Sam McDowell Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:02 5:27 17:36 F/F
41 Aidan Toner / Damian Toner Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:33 5:45 F/F
42 Raymond Donnelly / Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:21 5:34 F/F
48 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall Nova 7 9:08 5:35 15:12 F/F
53 Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 6 9:44 5:56 16:05 F/F
55 Philip Hunter / Michael Faloon Ford Escort Mk II 8 9:06 5:34 F/F
57 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:21 11:56 F/F
59 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 GTi 8 9:14 5:45 16:02 F/F
66 Joe Hunt / Roger Nevitt Ford Escort RS2000 5 F/F
69 Stephen Cleary / Eugene Cleary Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:35 8:00 15:22 F/F
70 Cameron MacLean / Alistair Fraser Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:10 6:05 16:23 12:00 12:00 F/F
77 Martin Collins / Michael McWilliams Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:09 8:00 F/F
82 Alistair Smith / Russell Fair Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:56 F/F
83 Scott Bendall / Jim Haugh Ford KA 7 10:45 6:35 17:23 F/F
84 Allan Galloway / William Ramage Opel Corsa 7 F/F
85 Grant Inglis / David Hood Ford Escort Mk II 8 10:05 6:11 F/F
87 Graham Allan / Niall Armstrong Peugeot 205 8 F/F
90 David Killin / Clive Black Opel Kadette Coupe 9 6:39 17:21 10:33 12:00 F/F
98 Jamie Hickman / Robbie Durant Peugeot 206 4 9:14 5:49 F/F

100 Thomas Haining / Gordon White Peugeot 205 GTi 1 10:24 6:46 20:00 10:38 11:56 F/F
102 Lee Hastings / Jolene Myatt Peugeot 205 8 F/F
107 Raymond Carson / James Henderson Peugeot 205 GTi 9 12:00 7:58 20:00 12:00 12:00 F/F
108 Bill Arbuthnot / Joe Agnew Ford Escort Mk 2 9 10:43 6:40 20:00 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:00 on 10/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 - Class Order 4th December 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

88 Jonathan Greer / Brian Crawford VW Polo 1 10:18 5:37 16:30 10:12 11:52 54:29 45 1
92 Charles Blair / Stephen Marshall Skoda Felicia 1 10:23 7:16 17:01 10:32 12:00 57:12 56 2

105 Ernest McMillen / Desi McGlade Suzuki Swift GTi 1 12:00 8:00 20:00 12:00 12:00 64:00 65 3
100 Thomas Haining / Gordon White Peugeot 205 GTi 1 10:24 6:46 20:00 10:38 11:56 F/F
80 Gregory Shaw / Eddie Dugan Vauxhall Astra GSi 2 9:45 5:57 16:15 10:16 11:26 53:39 39 1
6 John Armstrong / John Richardson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 8:17 5:07 14:05 8:26 9:30 45:25 2 1
2 Barry Groundwater / Jude Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 8:16 5:07 14:29 8:21 9:47 46:00 4 2
12 Malloch Nicoll / Ian Nicoll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:32 5:14 14:29 8:39 10:02 46:56 5 3
109 Darren Gass / Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:55 5:20 14:33 8:48 10:08 47:44 9 4
31 Craig McMiken / David Crisp Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:36 5:23 14:38 8:50 10:24 47:51 11 5
33 Eddie Donaghy / Charlie Donaghy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:54 5:31 15:02 8:50 10:19 48:36 15 6
23 Kevin Duggan / Keith Bovaird Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 8:51 5:25 14:43 8:48 10:51 48:38 16 7
27 Martin Cairns / James McKee Subaru Impreza N10 3 9:10 5:39 14:47 8:54 10:16 48:46 17 8
51 Emma McKinstry / Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 9:05 5:41 15:13 9:04 10:34 49:37 20 9
46 Bill Laidlaw / Mark Glover Subaru Impreza 3 9:16 5:48 15:38 9:20 11:02 51:04 27 10
72 Russell Currie / Paul McGuire Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3 9:13 5:41 16:23 9:10 10:45 51:12 28 11
17 Eddie Quinn / Garret Loughran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 3 12:00 5:27 14:55 8:47 10:06 51:15 30 12
56 Barry Horan / Simon Mills Subaru Impreza 3 9:29 5:44 15:41 9:33 11:04 51:31 31 13
21 John Morrison / Alistair Mackay Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 3 8:39 5:16 20:00 8:45 10:19 52:59 36 14
74 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Subaru Impreza 3 9:44 6:12 17:28 10:05 11:41 55:10 48 15
8 Garry Jennings / Rory Kennedy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3 F/F
75 Paul Kiely / Pat McSharry Peugeot 206 4 9:58 6:15 16:31 9:42 11:22 53:48 41 1
98 Jamie Hickman / Robbie Durant Peugeot 206 4 9:14 5:49 F/F
66 Joe Hunt / Roger Nevitt Ford Escort RS2000 5 F/F
19 David Hughes / Bruce Harper Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8.5 6 8:25 5:13 14:43 8:38 10:17 47:16 6 1
35 Michael O'Brien / Mathew Pearce Subaru Impreza 6 8:44 5:24 14:35 8:34 10:14 47:31 8 2
71 Donnie MacDonald / Fraser Ross Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 9:01 5:37 16:23 9:02 10:43 50:46 25 3
20 David Hardie / John McCulloch Subaru Impreza 6 9:46 6:04 16:11 9:43 10:56 52:40 34 4
14 Brendan Connor / Alan Redstone Subaru Impreza 6 9:17 F/F
53 Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 6 9:44 5:56 16:05 F/F
49 Shane McGirr / Gregory McDaid Toyota Starlet 7 9:13 5:29 15:26 9:13 10:40 50:01 23 1
64 Roger Donnan / George Myatt Ford Puma 7 9:39 6:07 16:08 9:39 11:04 52:37 33 2
94 Alex Curran / Richard Neaves Talbot Sunbeam 7 12:00 6:52 17:34 10:46 11:50 59:02 60 3
78 Tommy Brown / Peter Kerr Ford Escort Mk I 7 10:22 6:27 20:00 10:48 11:56 59:33 62 4
48 David Bogie / David Paterson Vauxhall Nova 7 9:08 5:35 15:12 F/F
83 Scott Bendall / Jim Haugh Ford KA 7 10:45 6:35 17:23 F/F
84 Allan Galloway / William Ramage Opel Corsa 7 F/F
54 Kevin Bradley / Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort Mk II 8 9:11 5:31 15:07 9:04 12:00 50:53 26 1
95 Ricky White / James Robertson Talbot Sunbeam Ti 8 10:17 6:30 16:41 10:03 11:48 55:19 49 2
81 Martin Page / Alan Bennett BMW Mini Cooper 8 10:18 6:26 16:29 10:15 12:00 55:28 50 3
61 Fraser Jones / Blair Thomson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:45 6:08 16:21 12:00 11:40 55:54 52 4
89 Sammy Scallon / Bartley Downey Peugeot 205 8 10:31 6:46 17:06 10:31 11:53 56:47 55 5
99 Ian Bendall / Kimberley Bendall Vauxhall Corsa 8 10:41 6:44 17:34 11:09 12:00 58:08 58 6

101 Kevin Campbell / Neil Thomson Peugeot 205 GTi 8 10:52 6:52 17:34 11:07 12:00 58:25 59 7
55 Philip Hunter / Michael Faloon Ford Escort Mk II 8 9:06 5:34 F/F
59 Barry Lindsay / Michael Lindsay Peugeot 106 GTi 8 9:14 5:45 16:02 F/F
82 Alistair Smith / Russell Fair Peugeot 205 GTi 8 9:56 F/F
85 Grant Inglis / David Hood Ford Escort Mk II 8 10:05 6:11 F/F
87 Graham Allan / Niall Armstrong Peugeot 205 8 F/F

102 Lee Hastings / Jolene Myatt Peugeot 205 8 F/F
25 Adrian Hetherington / Terry Walkinshaw Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:48 5:24 14:38 8:46 10:12 47:48 10 1
26 Vivian Hamill / Paul Hamill Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:50 5:22 14:48 8:45 10:08 47:53 12 2
9 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk II BDX 9 8:38 5:39 15:15 8:39 10:05 48:16 13 3
24 Paul Ward / Peter Ward Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:51 5:24 15:16 9:03 10:31 49:05 18 4
39 Peter Rayner / Richard Bonner Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:19 5:56 15:33 9:32 10:54 51:14 29 5
60 Sandy Arbuthnott / Ian Arbuthnott Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:25 5:50 15:44 9:19 12:00 52:18 32 6
45 Robert Adamson / Jane Nicol Talbot Sunbeam 9 9:40 6:07 16:07 9:38 11:14 52:46 35 7
38 Paul McKinstry / Mo Downey Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:47 6:01 16:10 9:55 11:20 53:13 37 8
67 Gerard McAleer / Tony McHugh Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:02 6:13 16:23 9:53 11:28 53:59 43 9
62 Thomas Mackin / Derek Scott Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:05 6:07 16:08 10:16 11:26 54:02 44 10
65 Scott Murdoch / Paul Murdoch Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:32 6:10 16:23 9:58 11:51 54:54 47 11
79 Andrew Nicholson / Allan Little Vauxhall Chevette HSR 9 10:03 7:05 16:37 10:15 11:47 55:47 51 12
86 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:23 6:34 17:17 10:11 11:46 56:11 53 13

106 Sanny Dobie / Duncan Hastings Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:02 6:16 17:34 10:27 12:00 56:19 54 14
103 Russell Phillips / Billy Dickson Ford Escort Mk II 9 11:09 7:43 17:34 12:00 12:00 60:26 63 15
104 Stuart Taylor / John Frew Ford Sierra Sapphire 9 11:22 7:35 17:34 11:44 12:00 1:00 61:15 64 16
10 Camillus Bradley / Danny O'Neil Ford Escort Mk II 9 8:48 5:17 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:15 on 10/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 - Class Order 4th December 2005

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Othr Total O/A Cl

36 Steven Finch / Stanley Graham Chrysler Sunbeam 9 9:18 5:33 15:06 F/F
37 Paddy McVeigh / Aidan Campbell Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:49 5:56 15:40 F/F
40 Gary Price / Sam McDowell Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:02 5:27 17:36 F/F
41 Aidan Toner / Damian Toner Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:33 5:45 F/F
42 Raymond Donnelly / Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:21 5:34 F/F
57 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Peugeot 205 GTi 9 10:21 11:56 F/F
69 Stephen Cleary / Eugene Cleary Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:35 8:00 15:22 F/F
70 Cameron MacLean / Alistair Fraser Ford Escort Mk II 9 10:10 6:05 16:23 12:00 12:00 F/F
77 Martin Collins / Michael McWilliams Ford Escort Mk II 9 9:09 8:00 F/F
90 David Killin / Clive Black Opel Kadette Coupe 9 6:39 17:21 10:33 12:00 F/F

107 Raymond Carson / James Henderson Peugeot 205 GTi 9 12:00 7:58 20:00 12:00 12:00 F/F
108 Bill Arbuthnot / Joe Agnew Ford Escort Mk 2 9 10:43 6:40 20:00 F/F
4 Sean Devine / Killian Duffy Subaru Impreza WRC S9 10 8:10 4:58 13:51 8:15 9:48 45:02 1 1
3 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Subaru Impreza 10 8:35 5:06 13:54 8:09 9:46 45:30 3 2
18 Kenny Wills / Rory Young Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 10 8:39 5:23 14:14 8:49 10:12 47:17 7 3
13 Jim Carty / Neil Shanks MG Metro 6R4 10 8:47 5:53 14:35 8:52 10:25 48:32 14 4
29 Ian Campbell / Dick Wardle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 10 9:15 5:34 15:01 8:51 10:35 49:16 19 5
28 Bob Grant / Vicki Grant Subaru Impreza N10 10 9:14 5:36 15:08 9:00 10:41 49:39 21 6
34 Alastair Slavin / Allan Cathers Subaru Impreza 10 9:29 5:30 15:05 9:18 10:36 49:58 22 7
11 Philip Walker / Peter Martin Subaru Impreza 10 9:10 5:41 15:44 9:22 10:45 50:42 24 8
96 Gordon Stoddart / Alastair Logan Ford Sierra Cosworth 10 9:48 6:06 16:15 9:46 11:20 53:15 38 9
63 George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Sierra Cosworth 10 9:33 5:50 18:13 9:15 10:49 53:40 40 10
52 Hugh Murdoch / Glenn Patterson Ford Escort Cosworth 10 9:44 6:00 16:23 9:49 11:58 53:54 42 11
58 Steven Hogg / Arron Cruickshank Subaru Impreza WRX 10 9:12 5:28 20:00 9:08 10:46 54:34 46 12
73 Robin Vance / Neil Cluckie Landrover Bowler 300 Tdi 10 10:44 6:38 17:54 10:49 12:00 58:05 57 13
91 David MacLean / Lynda MacLean Mazda 323 Turbo 10 11:00 7:08 17:59 10:55 12:00 59:02 61 14
1 Alan Dickson / Martin Forrest Subaru Impreza WRC 99 10 8:10 4:56 18:38 Halfshaft F/F
5 Neale Dougan / John Bennie Ford Escort WRC 10 9:36 5:41 15:11 9:17 F/F
7 John Crawford / Roger Herron MG Metro 6R4 10 F/F
15 Ian Paterson / Doug Redpath Subaru Impreza 10 10:29 F/F
22 David Robinson / Kath Rumney Ford Escort WRC 10 8:49 5:26 F/F
32 Neil Wallace / John Wallace Subaru Legacy 10 9:26 5:23 F/F

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:15 on 10/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 Fastest on Stage
Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

1 4 8:10 1 4:56 4 13:51 3 8:09 6 9:30
2 1 8:10 4 4:58 3 13:54 4 8:15 3 9:46
3 2 8:16 3 5:06 6 14:05 2 8:21 2 9:47
4 6 8:17 2 5:07 18 14:14 6 8:26 4 9:48
5 19 8:25 6 5:07 2 14:29 35 8:34 12 10:02
6 12 8:32 19 5:13 12 14:29 19 8:38 9 10:05
7 3 8:35 12 5:14 109 14:33 12 8:39 17 10:06
8 31 8:36 21 5:16 35 14:35 9 8:39 26 10:08
9 9 8:38 10 5:17 13 14:35 26 8:45 109 10:08
10 21 8:39 109 5:20 31 14:38 21 8:45 25 10:12
11 18 8:39 26 5:22 25 14:38 25 8:46 18 10:12
12 35 8:44 31 5:23 19 14:43 17 8:47 35 10:14
13 13 8:47 18 5:23 23 14:43 109 8:48 27 10:16
14 25 8:48 32 5:23 27 14:47 23 8:48 19 10:17
15 10 8:48 35 5:24 26 14:48 18 8:49 21 10:19
16 22 8:49 25 5:24 17 14:55 31 8:50 33 10:19
17 26 8:50 24 5:24 29 15:01 33 8:50 31 10:24
18 23 8:51 23 5:25 33 15:02 29 8:51 13 10:25
19 24 8:51 22 5:26 34 15:05 13 8:52 15 10:29
20 33 8:54 40 5:27 36 15:06 27 8:54 24 10:31
21 109 8:55 17 5:27 54 15:07 28 9:00 51 10:34
22 71 9:01 58 5:28 28 15:08 71 9:02 29 10:35
23 40 9:02 49 5:29 5 15:11 24 9:03 34 10:36
24 51 9:05 34 5:30 48 15:12 54 9:04 49 10:40
25 55 9:06 33 5:31 51 15:13 51 9:04 28 10:41
26 48 9:08 54 5:31 9 15:15 58 9:08 71 10:43
27 77 9:09 36 5:33 24 15:16 72 9:10 72 10:45
28 27 9:10 55 5:34 69 15:22 49 9:13 11 10:45
29 11 9:10 29 5:34 49 15:26 63 9:15 58 10:46
30 54 9:11 42 5:34 39 15:33 5 9:17 63 10:49
31 58 9:12 48 5:35 46 15:38 34 9:18 23 10:51
32 72 9:13 28 5:36 37 15:40 60 9:19 39 10:54
33 49 9:13 71 5:37 56 15:41 46 9:20 20 10:56
34 98 9:14 88 5:37 11 15:44 11 9:22 46 11:02
35 59 9:14 9 5:39 60 15:44 39 9:32 56 11:04
36 28 9:14 27 5:39 59 16:02 56 9:33 64 11:04
37 29 9:15 51 5:41 53 16:05 45 9:38 45 11:14
38 46 9:16 11 5:41 45 16:07 64 9:39 96 11:20
39 14 9:17 72 5:41 64 16:08 75 9:42 38 11:20
40 36 9:18 5 5:41 62 16:08 20 9:43 75 11:22
41 39 9:19 56 5:44 38 16:10 96 9:46 62 11:26
42 42 9:21 59 5:45 20 16:11 52 9:49 80 11:26
43 60 9:25 41 5:45 80 16:15 67 9:53 67 11:28
44 32 9:26 46 5:48 96 16:15 38 9:55 61 11:40
45 56 9:29 98 5:49 61 16:21 65 9:58 74 11:41
46 34 9:29 60 5:50 71 16:23 95 10:03 86 11:46
47 41 9:33 63 5:50 72 16:23 74 10:05 79 11:47
48 63 9:33 13 5:53 52 16:23 86 10:11 95 11:48
49 69 9:35 39 5:56 70 16:23 88 10:12 94 11:50
50 5 9:36 53 5:56 65 16:23 81 10:15 65 11:51
51 64 9:39 37 5:56 67 16:23 79 10:15 88 11:52
52 45 9:40 80 5:57 81 16:29 62 10:16 89 11:53
53 74 9:44 52 6:00 88 16:30 80 10:16 57 11:56
54 53 9:44 38 6:01 75 16:31 57 10:21 100 11:56
55 52 9:44 20 6:04 79 16:37 106 10:27 78 11:56
56 80 9:45 70 6:05 95 16:41 89 10:31 52 11:58
57 61 9:45 96 6:06 92 17:01 92 10:32 54 12:00
58 20 9:46 64 6:07 89 17:06 90 10:33 60 12:00
59 38 9:47 45 6:07 86 17:17 100 10:38 81 12:00
60 96 9:48 62 6:07 90 17:21 94 10:46 106 12:00

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:33 on 10/12/2005



The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2005 Fastest on Stage
Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5

61 37 9:49 61 6:08 83 17:23 78 10:48 92 12:00
62 82 9:56 65 6:10 74 17:28 73 10:49 90 12:00
63 75 9:58 85 6:11 106 17:34 91 10:55 73 12:00
64 67 10:02 74 6:12 99 17:34 101 11:07 91 12:00
65 106 10:02 67 6:13 101 17:34 99 11:09 101 12:00
66 79 10:03 75 6:15 94 17:34 104 11:44 99 12:00
67 85 10:05 106 6:16 104 17:34 61 12:00 104 12:00
68 62 10:05 81 6:26 103 17:34 70 12:00 70 12:00
69 70 10:10 78 6:27 40 17:36 103 12:00 103 12:00
70 95 10:17 95 6:30 73 17:54 107 12:00 107 12:00
71 88 10:18 86 6:34 91 17:59 105 12:00 105 12:00
72 81 10:18 83 6:35 63 18:13
73 78 10:22 73 6:38 1 18:38
74 92 10:23 90 6:39 21 20:00
75 86 10:23 108 6:40 58 20:00
76 100 10:24 99 6:44 78 20:00
77 89 10:31 100 6:46 108 20:00
78 65 10:32 89 6:46 100 20:00
79 99 10:41 101 6:52 107 20:00
80 108 10:43 94 6:52 105 20:00
81 73 10:44 79 7:05
82 83 10:45 91 7:08
83 101 10:52 92 7:16
84 91 11:00 104 7:35
85 103 11:09 103 7:43
86 104 11:22 107 7:58
87 105 12:00 77 8:00
88 17 12:00 69 8:00
89 94 12:00 105 8:00
90 107 12:00

Results by Nicky Moffitt and Raymond Mann at 21:33 on 10/12/2005


